DESCRIPTION
The Fuzzy Logic plus PID microprocessor-
based temperature controller, incorporate
two bright, easy to read 4 digit LED display,
indicating process value and set point
value. The Fuzzy Logic technology enables
a process to reach a predetermined set
point in the shortest time, with the minimum

IP 20 housing and terminals with protective cover.
EMC : EN61326
ORDERING CODE
                     1    2    3    4    5    6    7
1 Power Input
4: 90 - 250 VAC, 47-63 HZ
5: 11 - 26 VAC or VDC, SELV, Limited Energy
2 Signal Input
1: Standard Input
Thermocouple: J, K, T, E, B, R, S, N, L
RTD: PT100 DIN, PT100 JIS
2: 0 - 60 mV
3: 0 - 1 V
4: 0 - 5 V
5: 1 - 5 V
6: 4 - 20 mA
7: 0 - 20 mA
8: 0 - 10V
9: Special Order
3 Output 1
0: None
1: Relay rated 2A / 240VAC
2: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Isolated 0 - 10V
6: Triac output 1A / 240VAC,SSR
C: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
9: Special order
4 Output 2
0: None
1: Form A relay 2A / 240VAC
2: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Isolated 0 - 10V
6: Triac output, 1A / 240VAC, SSR
7: Isolated 20V / 25 mA DC Output Power Supply
8: Isolated 12V / 40 mA DC Output Power Supply
9: Isolated 5V / 80 mA DC Output Power Supply
C: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
A: Special order
5 Alarm
0: None
1: Form C relay 2A / 240VAC
9: Special order
6 Communications
0: None
1: RS-485 interface
2: RS-232 interface(not available for BTC-7100)
3: Retransmit 4 - 20 mA / 0 - 20 mA
4: Retransmit 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Retransmit 0 - 10V
9: Special order
7 Options
0: Panel mount IP50 standard
1: Panel mount IP65 water resistant rubber installed
2: DIN Rail mount with IP50 (for BTC-9100 only)
3: DIN Rail mount with IP65 (for BTC-9100 only)
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS